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B RACING

MEETING:

WEATHER:

WIND & TEMP RANGE:

RAIL:

TRACK RATING:

PENTROMETER:

IRRIGATION:

RAINFALL:

RUNNER NAME

Oakbank

Overcast
True

Soft 7 R1-7

0.00 (Turf)

RACE 7,1400m

OFFTIME  IVRTIME  TDIFF"+/- FSECAVE

L1200

IVR©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

74.68 61.90 49.24  36.96 24.16 12.64

LATE SPLITS

Comments -

Slow into stride was A KNIGHT IN PARIS, on the other hand GONDOLIER, BOLT BY and FORCHE all
began well with POLLYANNA who was trapped four wide. FORCHE worked to the lead down the back,
BOLT BY wasn’t far away racing in second with GONDOLIER facing the breeze settling outside of him.
Straightening up BOLT BY put pay to FORCHE, with LUCKY DOG peeling out and staking its claims.
POLLYANNA despite being wide throughout was battling on gamely. However it was LUCKY DOG, who
gained the advantage over the concluding stages to go on and win. BOLT BY was brave in defeat only a
half-length away, PAINT THIS CITY and A KNIGHT IN PARIS made good ground late to finish in third and
fourth.

Lucky Dog
Bolt By

Paint This City
A Knight In Paris
Pollyanna
Forche

Sentry Gate
Gondolier
Parisians
Smart Style
Malinong Club
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91.04

74.32
74.66
74.36

74.72
75.24
74.82
75.42
75.08
74.98
75.62

61.48 48.74 36.48 12.36
61.84 49.10 36.82 24.20 12.70
61.52 48.74 36.60 23.88

23.94 12.14
61.98 49.20 36.92 24.32 12.84
62.46 49.80 37.52 2472 13.16
61.98 49.24 37.22 24.60 12.80
62.64 49.90 37.60 24.76 12.74

62.18 49.28 37.06 24.62 12.68
62.02 49.16 37.04 24.60 12.74
62.86 50.06 37.94 25.34 13.06

PR1200  PR1000 PR800O PR600O PR400 PR200 L1200
4 5 5 5 7 4 12.84 12.74 12.26 12.84 12.36
2 2 2 2 2 12.82 12.74 12.28 12.62 11.50 12.70
7 7 8 8 9 8 12.84 12.78 1214 12.72 11.80
n n 10 9 8 7 12.08 11.80 1214
5 4 4 4 3 3 12.74 12.78 12.28 12.60 11.48 12.84
2 12.78 12.66 12.28 12.80 11.56 13.16
8 8 7 7 6 5 12.84 12.74 12.62 11.80 12.80
3 3 3 3 4 6 12.78 12.74 12.30 12.84 12.02 12.74
9 9 9 10 10 9 12.90 12.90 12.22 11.94 12.68
10 10 n n n n 12.96 12.86 1212 11.86 12.74
6 6 6 6 5 10 12.76 12.80 12.12 12.60 12.28 13.06
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