Racing SA Sectional Times

Wednesday, 22 September, 2021



Comments -

Slow into stride was A KNIGHT IN PARIS, on the other hand GONDOLIER, BOLT BY and FORCHE all began well with POLLYANNA who was trapped four wide. FORCHE worked to the lead down the back, BOLT BY wasn't far away racing in second with GONDOLIER facing the breeze settling outside of him. Straightening up BOLT BY put pay to FORCHE, with LUCKY DOG peeling out and staking its claims. POLLYANNA despite being wide throughout was battling on gamely. However it was LUCKY DOG, who gained the advantage over the concluding stages to go on and win. BOLT BY was brave in defeat only a half-length away, PAINT THIS CITY and A KNIGHT IN PARIS made good ground late to finish in third and fourth.

RACE 7, 1400m

	IVRTIME TDIFF"+/- FSECAVE TO800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PR1200	PR1000	PR800	PR600	PR400	PR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1 Lucky Dog 91.04		74.32	61.48	48.74	36.48	23.64	12.36	4	5	5	5	7	4	12.84	12.74	12.26	12.84	11.28	12.36
2 Bolt By		74.66	61.84	49.10	36.82	24.20	12.70	2	2	2	2	2	1	12.82	12.74	12.28	12.62	11.50	12.70
3 Paint This City		74.36	61.52	48.74	36.60	23.88	12.08	7	7	8	8	9	8	12.84	12.78	12.14	12.72	11.80	12.08
4 A Knight In Paris		73.58	61.00	48.46	36.38	23.94	12.14	11	11	10	9	8	7	12.58	12.54	12.08	12.44	11.80	12.14
5 Pollyanna		74.72	61.98	49.20	36.92	24.32	12.84	5	4	4	4	3	3	12.74	12.78	12.28	12.60	11.48	12.84
6 Forche		75.24	62.46	49.80	37.52	24.72	13.16	1	1	1	1	1	2	12.78	12.66	12.28	12.80	11.56	13.16
7 Sentry Gate		74.82	61.98	49.24	37.22	24.60	12.80	8	8	7	7	6	5	12.84	12.74	12.02	12.62	11.80	12.80
8 Gondolier		75.42	62.64	49.90	37.60	24.76	12.74	3	3	3	3	4	6	12.78	12.74	12.30	12.84	12.02	12.74
9 Parisians		75.08	62.18	49.28	37.06	24.62	12.68	9	9	9	10	10	9	12.90	12.90	12.22	12.44	11.94	12.68
10 Smart Style		74.98	62.02	49.16	37.04	24.60	12.74	10	10	11	11	11	11	12.96	12.86	12.12	12.44	11.86	12.74
11 Malinong Club		75.62	62.86	50.06	37.94	25.34	13.06	6	6	6	6	5	10	12.76	12.80	12.12	12.60	12.28	13.06



RACING

RACINGSA.COM.AU